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Our Christian values: Compassion, forgiveness, trust, respect, courage and  perseverance 

 

Lockdown procedures and practice — Just to inform you that we will be holding a lockdown drill next week.  
If your child is in Reception or Nursery class, you will have received a letter informing you of these  

procedures.  Many thanks. 

 

Peacocks class had a brilliant day on Thursday when an artist from the Eden Project 
came to visit. The children welcomed in grandparents and parents in the afternoon to 
talk to them about their Christmas experiences and what Christmas means to them, 
and the children are very excited to use what they have learnt to design and create 
decorations for an Eden Christmas tree next week!  

Caterlink has increased their 

school meal prices in line with 

the Consumer Price Index.  This 

means their prices have  

increased by 2.2% - making the 

school meals £2.36.   

Applications for starting school in September 2019 has to be applied for by the 15th January 2019—

www.cornwall.gov.uk/admissions 



2018 Autumn Term Diary Dates: 

Wednesday 21st Nov—Secret Santa Donation Day 

Monday 26th Nov—Little Lambs Truro Cathedral Trip 

Tuesday 27th Nov—Little Doves Truro Cathedral Trip 

Wednesday 28th Nov—Little Fish Truro Cathedral Trip 

Friday 30th Nov—INSET DAY 

Monday 3rd Dec—INSET DAY 

Christmas Dates for your diary ……… 

BB Friends Christmas Treat 

Thurs 29th November 

BB Friends Secret Santa 

Wed 5th December  

KS1 Christmas Play 

Tues 11th December, 10am & 2.30pm 

LKS2 Christmas Play 

Wed 12th December, 10am & 2.30pm 

EYFS Christmas Nativity 

Thurs 13th December, 10am & 2.30pm 

UKS2 Christmas Play 

Fri 14th December, 10am & 2.30pm 

BB Christmas Carol Service  

Monday 17th December @ 5pm 

Last day of Autumn Term—Thurs 20th December @ 3.15pm 

 WEEKLY ATTENDANCE 

Classes % Lates Class % Lates 

Little Doves 95.02% 0 Pelicans 96.67% 4 

Little Fish 98.89% 1 Angels  99.62% 4 

Little Lambs 96.3% 2 Faith 93.7%  0 

Peacocks 98.52%  2 Hope 98.85%  2 

Phoenix 98.15%  2       
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